## 503379074 07/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3425696

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
			Name	Exec	cution Date				
PAUL D. ARLING				11/20	/2000				
PATRICK H. HAYES				11/20	/2000				
JOHN E. HYATT				06/29	/2000				
Name:									
Street Address:		201 E. SANDPOINTE AVENUE							
Internal Address:		8TH FLOOR							
City:	SANTA ANA								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:	92707								
	32101								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 147		1478	9427						
Fax Number:(312)456-8435Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent									
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen						
		56.8400							
•		nail@gtlaw.com ENBERG TRAURIG, LLP							
•		. WACKER DRIVE							
Address Line 2:			E 3100						
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		81230.57US5							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GARY R. JAROSIK						
SIGNATURE:			/Gary R. Jarosik/						
DATE SIGNED:		07/06/2015							
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 14789427 uei 57us5#page1.tif									
source=Assignment_14789427_uei_57us5#page2.tif									

PATENT REEL: 035980 FRAME: 0367

Under the Paperwork Rodi	action Act of 1995, no persons	s are required to respond i	to a collection of informatio	n unless it displays a valid OMB control
			· 8	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 81230.578001

Whereas, We, Paul D. Ading of 71 New Dawn. Irvine, California and Patrick H. Hayes of 22981 Arija, Mission Vielo,

California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## MEDIA RETURN SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 21, 2000 Application Number 09/718,931

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and

Whereas, Universal Electronics, Inc., of 6101 Gateway Deive, Cypress, California 90630-4841 herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 6101 Gateway Drive, Cypress, California 90630-4841 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 0 dollars (\$0), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, little, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20 day of 101 2000.

at CYPLESS, CA

PaulQ. Arling (Signature)

State of CALIFORA County of MAUL Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of NOVEMBER, 2000 (Notary Public JAMES W. TAYLOR COMMISSION \$1141744 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 0 **ORANGE COUNTY** 

Comm. Expires July 9

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 81230.578001 Executed this 200 day of 100 2000, at\_TPUGge\_A Patrick H. Hayes (Signature) State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE Before me personally appeared said PATRICK H HAVES and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20 day of NaVEHAEA2000Omow (Notary Public JAMES W. TAYLOR COMMISSION \$1141744 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY. My Comm. Expires July 9, 2001 🤿

Burden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Patrick Hayes, of 22981 Arija, Mission Viejo, California 92691 and John E. Hyatt, of 12415 S. 81\* Avenue, Palos Park, Illinois 60464, hereby sell and assign to Universal Electronics Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6101 Gateway Drive, Cypress, California 90630-4841, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled CONSUMER ELECTRONIC NAVIGATION SYSTEM AND METHODS RELATED THERETO, invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States. and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing. and reissue applications, make all rightful caths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee. Its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto/set my hand this 287 day of TONE . 2000. Addaes

Patrick H. Hayes (signature)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of June, 2000.

John E. Hyatt (signature)

(604140.1)

**RECORDED: 07/06/2015**